## \*\*\*Adopted\*\*\* AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

## House Bill NO. 1614

## By Senator(s) Committee

Amend by striking all after the enacting clause and inserting 7 in lieu thereof the following:

22 Salaries.....\$11,684,206.00

24 Tort Claims Assessment.....\$ 35,110.00

None of the funds authorized in this section shall be used to 26reimburse district attorneys or their staff for taxable meals 27incurred within their geographical district.

28 (b) Office expenses of district attorneys as authorized

29 by Section 25-31-8, Mississippi Code of 1972
30\$ 768,000.00
31 SECTION 3. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1,
32Eighty-five Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Dollars (\$85,216.00) is
33provided to fund salary and office expense for one (1) full-time
34legal assistant in the Sixth Circuit Court District as authorized
35in Section 25-31-5(2)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972.
36 SECTION 4. The money herein appropriated shall be paid by
37the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the
38credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon
39 warrants issued by the State Fiscal Officer; and the State Fiscal
40Officer shall issue his warrants upon requisitions signed by the
41proper person, officer or officers, in the manner provided by law

42 SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from

43 and after July 1, 2000.